TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
May 15, 2008
7:30 PM

Please turn OFF cell phones, do not place on silent or vibrate, it interferes with the
recording system

PROCEDURAL
CALL TO ORDER
OPEN PUBLIC MEETING ACT STATEMENT
ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ADMINISTRATIVE

a. Minutes of Regular Meeting April 17, 2008

b. Vouchers presented for payment-bill list attached
C. Correspondence-list attached

BOARD COMMENTS

OLD BUSINESS

a. Resolution No. 13-08-BA Docket No. 01-08-BA F&G Builders 107 Stillwater
Road Block 272 Lot 438, “C” Variance

b. Resolution No. 14-08-BA Docket No. 02-08-BA Robert & Eileen Sheffield *
Davy Jones Way Block 156 Lot 4 “C” Variance

C. Resolution No. 15-08-BA Docket No. 16-07-BA Raymond & Eileen
Longstreath 133 Marine Road Block 239 Lot 59.01 “C” Variance DENIED

d. Original Docket No. 04-06-BA Convery Investments (Coty Marine) Route 9
South Block 47 Lot 3

e. Docket No. 03.07.BA, James & Ruby McGeoch, 31 Dock Avenue, Block 84,
Lot 12.02 Variance Ordinance Interpretation, carried from March 20"

NEW BUSINESS

a. Docket No. 03-07-BA Daniel & Charlene Collamer 24 Bay Parkway Block 65
Lot 7.01 Zoning Ordinance Interpretation

b. Docket No. 05-08-BA Todd A. Smith 6 Starboard Way Block 121 Lot 3 “C”
Variance

C. Docket No. 20-07-BA Joseph Palmieri 111 207 Eighth Street Block 272.01
Block 94 “C: Variance

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURN



Billl List— ZBA May 15, 2008

Brian E. Rumpf, Esq.

Professional Services April
F & G Builders

Sheffield

Longstreath
Roytos/Gallagher

Total

Remington, Vernick & Vena Engineers, Inc.

Todd Smith
Daniel Collamer
Joseph Palmieri
General Engineering
Total

$ 1,384.03
294.53
294.53
370.65

60.90

$ 2,404.64

$ 700.00
350.00
35.00
210.00

$ 1,295.00



Correspondence List —-May 15, 2008 ZBA

No Correspondence to list



